

No. 220158

---

---

IN THE  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

---

ALABAMA, *et al.*,

*Plaintiffs,*

*v.*

CALIFORNIA, *et al.*,

*Defendants.*

---

ON MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE COMPLAINT

---

---

**BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE* JOHN YOO  
IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFFS**

---

---

JOHN YOO  
*Counsel of Record*  
1550 Tiburon Boulevard  
No. G-503  
Tiburon, CA 94920  
(510) 600-3217  
johncyoo@gmail.com

*Counsel for Amicus Curiae*

---

---

130232



COUNSEL PRESS

(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<i>Page</i>
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES .....	ii
INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i> .....	1
INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	1
ARGUMENT.....	3
I. This Court Should Exercise Original Jurisdiction in All Cases Between States .....	3
II. This Court Should Exercise Original Jurisdiction in this Case.....	6
CONCLUSION .....	19

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
<b>Cases</b>	
<i>American Electric Power v. Connecticut</i> , 564 U.S. 410 (2011) . . .	2, 3, 10, 11, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19
<i>American Insurance Association v. Garamendi</i> , 539 U.S. 396 (2003) . . . . .	13
<i>Arizona v. New Mexico</i> , 425 U.S. 794 (1976) . . . . .	4, 6
<i>Baldwin v. G.A.F. Seelig, Inc.</i> , 294 U.S. 511 (1935) . . . . .	9
<i>Brown-Forman Distillers Corp. v. New York State Liquor Auth.</i> , 476 U.S. 573 (1986) . . . . .	9
<i>City &amp; Cnty. of Honolulu v. Sunoco LP</i> , 537 P.3d 1173 (Haw. 2023) . . . . .	15, 16
<i>City of New York v. Chevron Corporation</i> , 993 F.3d 81 (2d Cir. 2021) . . . . .	2, 14, 15, 16, 18
<i>Crosby v. National Foreign Trade Council</i> , 530 U.S. 363 (2000) . . . . .	13
<i>Erie R.R. Co. v. Tompkins</i> , 304 U.S. 64 (1938) . . . . .	16, 17

*Cited Authorities*

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Hinderlider v.</i> <i>La Plata River &amp; Cherry Creek Ditch Co.</i> , 304 U.S. 92 (1938).....	17
<i>Hines v. Davidowitz</i> , 312 U.S. 52 (1941).....	13
<i>Illinois v. Milwaukee</i> , 406 U.S. 91 (1972).....	4, 6, 7, 17
<i>Maryland v. Louisiana</i> , 451 U.S. 725 (1981).....	4
<i>Mayor &amp; City Council of Baltimore v. BP PLC.</i> , 31 F.4th 178 (4th Cir. 2022), <i>cert. denied</i> , 143 S. Ct. 1795 (2023).....	3, 15
<i>Milwaukee v. Illinois</i> , 451 U.S. 304 (1981).....	16
<i>Mississippi v. Louisiana</i> , 506 U.S. 73 (1992).....	6, 7
<i>Missouri v. Illinois</i> , 200 U.S. 496 (1906).....	7
<i>Ohio v. Wyandotte Chemicals Corp.</i> , 401 U.S. 493 (1971).....	4
<i>Texas v. New Mexico</i> , 462 U.S. 554 (1983).....	4, 7

*Cited Authorities*

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Wyoming v. Oklahoma</i> , 502 U.S. 437 (1992).....	4
<b>Statutes and Other Authorities</b>	
U.S. Constitution, Article III, § 2 .....	3
28 U.S.C. § 1251(a).....	2, 4, 5, 6
28 U.S.C. § 1254(1).....	5
28 U.S.C. § 1257(a).....	5
Clean Air Power Sector Programs: Electric Power Sector Basics <a href="https://www.epa.gov/power-sector/electric-power-sector-basics#:~:text=Across%20the%20United%20States%2C%20over,how%20EPA's%20programs%20reduce%20emissions">https://www.epa.gov/power-sector/electric-power-sector-basics#:~:text=Across%20the%20United%20States%2C%20over,how%20EPA's%20programs%20reduce%20emissions</a> .....	12
Endangerment and Cause or Contribute Findings for Greenhouse Gases Under Section 202(a) of the Clean Air Act, 74 Fed. Reg. 66,496 (Dec. 15, 2009) .....	11
Federalist No. 80 (Alexander Hamilton) (George W. Carey & James McClellan eds. 2001) .....	4, 5
Henry Friendly, <i>In Praise of Erie—And of the New Federal Common Law</i> , 39N.Y.U. L. Rev. 383, 421-22 (1964).....	17

*Cited Authorities*

	<i>Page</i>
Kyoto Protocol to the United Nations Framework Convention on Climate Change, Dec. 10, 1997, 2303 U.N.T.S. 162 . . . . .	13
Paris Agreement to the United Nations Framework Convention on Climate Change, Dec. 12, 2015, T.I.A.S. No. 16-1104 . . . . .	13
Rio Declaration on Environment and Development, Jun. 13, 1992, 31 ILM 874 (1992) . . . . .	13
U.S. Energy Information Administration (EIA) (2023), State Energy Data System (SEDS) 1960-2021: Prices and Expenditures. . . . .	12
United States Energy and Employment Report 2023, <a href="https://www.energy.gov/media/299601">https://www.energy.gov/media/299601</a> . . . . .	12
